29
SU
R
G
E A
B
SO
R

	 ：	� Safety standard certification conditions may be revised.  Would you confirm the web site of each standard about the latest information.
■特性  Characteristics
■形名構成  Part number system
242
直流放電開始電圧（Vs）
DC Spark-over
voltage (Vs)
DSA
シリーズ名
Series
M
直流放電開始電圧許容差
DC Spark-over
voltage tolerance
A  −  05  F25 （UL）
包装形態
Packing form
UL1449認定品表示
UL1449 Recognized
−
A リード線径φ0.4mm、バラ品袋詰
Lead wire diameter φ0.4, Bulk pack
A-05 リード線径φ0.5mm、バラ品袋詰
Lead wire diameter φ0.5, Bulk pack
A-05F25 フォーミング形状、リード線径φ0.5mm、バラ品袋詰
Bulk forming, Lead wire diameter φ0.5, Bulk pack
L ±15％
M ±20％
最初の2数字は電圧値の有効数字
で、第3数字は乗数を表す。
The first two digits are significant,
 and the third is number of zeros.
例）	242の場合　24×102＝2400V
Example Assume the designation is 242.
This means that the spark-over voltage is:24×102＝2400V
（UL） UL認定品
UL Recognized
無
UL非認定品
UL Not recognized
形 名
Part number
直流放電開始電圧
DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
絶縁抵抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静電容量
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
サージ耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs.
サージ寿命
Surge life
test
AC耐電圧
AC withstanding
voltage
UL規格認定品
UL recognized
CSA規格認定品
CSA recognized
EN規格認定品
EN recognized
UL1449
File No.
E318314
UL497B
File No.
E175280
C22.2 No.269.5-17
File No. 111411
EN62368-1
TÜV Report No.
J9851289
(DSA-752MA),
J9251508(Others)
DSA-301LA    300V（255〜345）
≧100MΩ
DC100V
≦2pF
リード径
Lead wire
diameter
φ0.4mm
：1500A
リード径
Lead wire
diameter
φ0.5mm
：2000A
8/20μs
100A
300time
― ○ 1) ○ ― ―
DSA-501MA    500V（400〜600）
DC250V
― ○ 1) ○ ― ―
DSA-701MA    700V（560〜840） ― ○ 1) ○ ― ―
DSA-102MA 1,000V（800〜1,200）
DC500V
― ○ 1) ― ― ―
DSA-152MA 1,500V（1,200〜1,800） ― ○ 1) ― ― ―
DSA-242MA 2,400V（1,920〜2,880） AC1,000V-1min
AC1,200V-3s ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ―
DSA-282MA 2,800V（2,240〜3,360） AC1,000V-1min
AC1,250V-3s ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ―
DSA-302MA 3,000V（2,400〜3,600） AC1,500V-1min ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-332MA 3,300V（2,640〜3,960）
AC1,800V-3s
○ 1) ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-362MA 3,600V（2,880〜4,320） ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-402MA 4,000V（3,200〜4,800） AC2,000V-1min ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-452MA 4,500V（3,600〜5,400）
DC1000V
AC2,000V-1min ○ 1) ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-622MA 6,200V（4,960〜7,440） AC3,000V-3s ― ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
DSA-752MA 7,500V（6,000〜9,000） AC3,600V-3s ― ― ○ 2) ○ 3)
RoHS REACH
DSA-A Type